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Who is affected?Who is affected?



Who is affected?Who is affected?

All recipients of Section 5310, 5316 All recipients of Section 5310, 5316 
and 5317and 5317

More than one out of ten people in More than one out of ten people in 
Maricopa County*Maricopa County*

12.5% have disability status12.5% have disability status
11.1% are age 65 plus11.1% are age 65 plus
8.6% of families live in poverty8.6% of families live in poverty
12.5% of individuals live in poverty12.5% of individuals live in poverty

*2006 American Community Survey*2006 American Community Survey



Population GrowthPopulation Growth

1955 population1955 population
470,000 people470,000 people

2000 population2000 population
3,100,000 people3,100,000 people



Where we startedWhere we started



BackgroundBackground
United We RideUnited We Ride
SAFETEASAFETEA--LU LU 
reauthorization reauthorization 
mandated mandated 
coordination in coordination in 
20052005
National Resource National Resource 
Center for Center for 
CoordinationCoordination



Statewide StrategiesStatewide Strategies

Arizona Rides CouncilArizona Rides Council
COGsCOGs and and MPOsMPOs
Regional PlansRegional Plans
Demonstration ProjectsDemonstration Projects
Coordinated EffortsCoordinated Efforts



Regional Planning Initiatives Regional Planning Initiatives 
in Maricopa Countyin Maricopa County

MAG developed 2007 planMAG developed 2007 plan
City of Phoenix, ADOT, grant City of Phoenix, ADOT, grant 

recipients, municipalities and recipients, municipalities and 
consumers all important consumers all important 
stakeholdersstakeholders

Cited as Cited as 
national best national best 
practicepractice



2008 Update to Plan2008 Update to Plan

Proposes five new strategiesProposes five new strategies
Reports progress made on Reports progress made on 
2007 strategies2007 strategies

Online data sourceOnline data source
SubSub--regional regional 
and regional and regional 
meetingsmeetings
Ongoing Ongoing 
evaluationevaluation



2008 Strategies2008 Strategies

Ambassador Ambassador 
ProgramProgram
Standardized Standardized 
Driver TrainingDriver Training
EndEnd--User TrainingUser Training
Standardized Standardized 
Coordination Policy Coordination Policy 
TemplatesTemplates
Need and Need and 
Demographic Demographic 
TrackingTracking



Table DiscussionsTable Discussions

What needs for you or your What needs for you or your 
agency can be met with agency can be met with 
coordinated transportation?coordinated transportation?
What resources can you offer?What resources can you offer?
Once implemented, Once implemented, 
how will coordination how will coordination 
affect human services affect human services 
transportation?transportation?

How do you envision How do you envision 
a truly coordinated a truly coordinated 
system?system?



Table ReportsTable Reports
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SponsorsSponsors
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For more informationFor more information 
contact:contact:

MAGMAG 
humanservices@mag.maricopa.govhumanservices@mag.maricopa.gov

602602--254254--63006300
ADOTADOT

http://http://www.azdot.gov/ptd/index.aspwww.azdot.gov/ptd/index.asp

mailto:humanservices@mag.maricopa.gov
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